
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U17)

Game summary
Date: 20.10.2018 Location: Jelgavas ledus halle Start time: 15:00 End time: 16:50 Spec.: 56 Game No.: 56

JLSS U-17 HS Rīga 20046 : 3
(2:1, 3:2, 1:0)

Referees Linespersons
CIMERMANIS Aivars BAUMANIS Armands, BRIŅECS Raitis

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 16 : 2 2:00 : 6:12 0 : 1 1 : 0
2nd period 3 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 4 1:07 : 8:44 1 : 0 1 : 0
3rd period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 6 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 24 : 8 3:07 : 14:56 1 : 1 2 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  JLS  1 ĻEŠČENKO Artjoms Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  RHS  1 BEĶERIS BRĪVKALNS Kārlis Goalkeeper in
Goal 02:29 1:0 JLS EQ 9 VEINBERGS Klāvs KARAŠA Artūrs #13
Pen. 03:18 05:18 RHS  2 KLEMKA Dāvis Sebastians Tripping
Pen. 12:14 13:25 JLS  8 BRIŅECS Ričards Hooking
Goal 12:46 2:0 JLS PK1 13 KARAŠA Artūrs  
Goal 13:25 2:1 RHS PP1 6 DĀRZIŅŠ Rainers LOČMELIS Dans #19, PUDĀNS Ralfs #9
Pen. 14:59 16:59 JLS    Too many players
Pen. 16:54 18:54 JLS  20 ČERKASS Vitālijs Boarding
Pen. 18:54 28:54 JLS  20 ČERKASS Vitālijs Misconduct

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 22:12 3:1 JLS EQ 15 BRAUNS Kristers KARAŠA Artūrs #13, HODASS Bogdans
#17

Pen. 23:34 25:54 RHS  6 DĀRZIŅŠ Rainers Slashing
Pen. 24:58 26:58 JLS  8 BRIŅECS Ričards Charging
Pen. 27:06 29:06 JLS  15 BRAUNS Kristers High sticking
Goal 27:31 4:1 JLS PK1 13 KARAŠA Artūrs  
Pen. 29:04 30:13 RHS  11 KAČNOVS Artūrs Tripping

Goal 30:13 5:1 JLS PP1 13 KARAŠA Artūrs GORŠANOVS Daniels #14, HODASS
Bogdans #17

Goal 34:53 5:2 RHS EQ 13 LENŠS Ernests BLUMBERGS Mārtiņš #29, LOČMELIS
Ingus #24

Pen. 36:27 38:27 JLS  18 ĶERGALVIS Jānis Interference
Goal 39:39 5:3 RHS EQ 8 TOMANS Emīls Luka BUNKUS Daniels #28

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 50:13 6:3 JLS EQ 13 KARAŠA Artūrs  
Pen. 51:13 53:13 JLS  9 VEINBERGS Klāvs Roughing
Pen. 51:13 53:13 RHS  18 ZĪLE Zigmārs Reinis Late hit
GK 60:00  JLS  1 ĻEŠČENKO Artjoms Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  RHS  1 BEĶERIS BRĪVKALNS Kārlis Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
JLSS U-17
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

HS Rīga 2004
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Team statistics

JLSS U-17 (JLS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

1 G ĻEŠČENKO Artjoms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F BRIŅECS Ričards 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F VEINBERGS Klāvs 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F ŠERŠŅOVS Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 D GORDINS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F SČERBAKOVS Ēriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F KARAŠA Artūrs 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D GORŠANOVS Daniels 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F BRAUNS Kristers 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D DAVIDOVS Deniss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F HODASS Bogdans 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D ĶERGALVIS Jānis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F ČERKASS Vitālijs 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D VALUJEVS Deivids 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D KONDROVS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F KASJANOVS Kristiāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F BRAUNS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

30 G BAJARUNS GALEJS Mariuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 6 5 11 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: ĀBOLIŅŠ Artūrs

HS Rīga 2004 (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

1 G BEĶERIS BRĪVKALNS Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

2 D KLEMKA Dāvis Sebastians 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 D DUBOVS Daņila 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F DĀRZIŅŠ Rainers 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D FREIMANIS Edijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F TOMANS Emīls Luka 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F PUDĀNS Ralfs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F KAČNOVS Artūrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F LENŠS Ernests 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D BRŪVERIS Ralfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F ANDERSONS Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F ZĪLE Zigmārs Reinis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F LOČMELIS Dans 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D TARVIDS Daniils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F STRAUME Viktors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D LOČMELIS Ingus 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 D STRAUTIŅŠ Rolands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F STRAUTIŅŠ Rodrigo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F BUNKUS Daniels 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F BLUMBERGS Mārtiņš 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 G ŠVEIDE Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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Total 3 5 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: ĻINKEVIČS Jevgeņijs

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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